PROFESSIONAL DESKTOP DRIVE
Data Sheet
Proven Design, Redefined. With Universal Compatibility.
USB-C connector for next-generation computers
Up to 24TB of capacity to help protect massive photo libraries, video
footage, and files
Speeds of up to 290MB/s1 for all your workflows
Seagate® IronWolf® Pro enterprise-class drive for industry-leading

Compatible with most Windows and macOS systems. Visit lacie.com/os for
details1,2
Minimum free disk space: 600MB recommended
What's Included
LaCie® d2 Professional
USB-C (USB 3.1 10Gb/s) cable
External power supply
Quick Install Guide
One month Adobe® Creative Cloud® All Apps plan3
Rescue Data Recovery Services4
Region Model Number Capacity Limited Warranty
(years)
UPC Code EAN Code Multi-Pack UPC
WW STHA4000800 4TB 5 763649127407 3660619403950 10763649127404
WW STHA8000800 8TB 5 763649132050 3660619405695 10763649132057
WW STHA10000800 10TB 5 763649127421 3660619403974 10763649127428
WW STHA14000800 14TB 5 763649145692 3660619408665 10763649145699
WW STHA16000800 16TB 5 763649148129 3660619409051 10763649148126
WW STHA18000800 18TB 5 763649161210 3660619040988 10763649161217
WW STHA20000800 20TB 5 763649173398 8719706043199 10763649173395
WW STHA24000800 24TB 5 763649182123 8719706045063 10763649182120
1 Reformatting may be required for use with Time Machine
2 Compatibility may vary depending on user’s hardware configuration and operating system.
3 One-month membership to Adobe Creative Cloud All Apps plan is redeemable during product registration. Must redeem within one year of drive registration. Not available in China. For country list see https://adobe.ly/cc-countries. Internet
connection and Adobe ID required. Available only to users 13 and older. See www.adobe.com/legal.html for applicable terms and privacy policy.